# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM533727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CarPilot, Inc.		05/08/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jack Cooper Logistics, LLC	
Street Address:	630 Kennesaw Due West Road	
City:	Kennesaw	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30152	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5267071	CARPILOT		
Registration Number:	5267070	CARPILOT		

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mrussell@kslaw.com Correspondent Name: King & Spalding

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Mark Russell

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Russell
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Russsell/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=CarPilot Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=CarPilot Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0398

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CarPilot, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at 630 Kennesaw Due West Road, Kennesaw, Georgia 30152 hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of trademarks represented by the trademark registrations shown in Exhibit 1 (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Jack Cooper Logistics, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at 630 Kennesaw Due West Road, Kennesaw, Georgia 30152 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, and the entire portion of the business to which the marks for the trademark applications as shown in Exhibit 1 pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm the assignment and assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks and as well as all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past third party infringements of the mark, and the right to sue and recover for same and the entire portion of the business to which the marks for the trademark applications as shown in Exhibit 1 pertain;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts that Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed in its name by a duly-authorized officer this 8<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2019.

CARPILOT, INC

( \_\_\_\_\_\_

Name:

Michael Kigg.

Title

- CEO

# Exhibit 1

Country	Mark	Application #	Application Date	Registration#	Registration Date
UNITED STATES	CARPILOT	87/010,497	April 22, 2016	5267071	August 15, 2017
UNITED STATES	CARPILOT	87/010,489	April 22, 2016	5267070	August 15, 2017

- 2 -

DMSLIBRARY01\34633332.v1

**RECORDED: 07/26/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0400